
 

Scott Owen (NMAA) 
Wrestling Director  
505.923.3273 
s.owen@nmact.org 
  
Bryan Sanders (NMADA - North) 
Northwest 
505.330.5544 
bryan.sanders@nwhssasi.com 
Term Expires: June 2028 
  
Greg Haston (NMADA - South) 
Carlsbad 
575-390-6123 
Greg.haston@carlsbadschools.net  
Term Expires: June 2026 
 
Johnny Gallegos 
NMOA 
gallegos285@gmail.com  
Term Expires: June 2026 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 
Evan Copeland (Class 5A) 
Cleveland 
575-649-4594 
evan.copeland@rrps.net 
Term Expires: June 2028 
  
Luis Alvarado (Class 4A) 
Silver 
575.313.1707 
lalvarado@silverschools.org 
Term Expires: June 2026 
 
Joel Partridge (Class A-4A) 
Socorro 
575.650.5666 
jpartridge@socorro.k12.nm.us 
Term Expires: June 2026 
 
Emily Tew (Girls) 
Los Alamos 
816.284.5375 
e.tew@laschools.net 
Term Expires: June 2026 

 
Sports Specific Committee  
Administrative Policies 

Wrestling Sports Specific Committee 

 

Oct. 8, 2009 
March 31, 2010 

Oct. 6, 2010 
April 6, 2011 

October 5, 2011 
April 25, 2012 

October 10, 2012 
April 16, 2013 

October 7, 2013 
April 9, 2014 

October 7, 2014 
April 8, 2015 

October 13, 2015 
April 6, 2016 

October 4, 2016 
April 13, 2017 

September 19, 2017 
April 16, 2018 

September 27, 2018 
April 11, 2019 
Sept. 26, 2019 
April 14, 2020 

October 7, 2020 
August 18, 2021 
March 31, 2022 
August 31, 2022 

April 5, 2023 
August 24, 2023 
March 21, 2024 
March 25, 2025 
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http://www.nmact.org/file/WSSC_083122.pdf
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